\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD VACANCY

The Franklin Township Board of Supervisors is looking for a resident interested in serving as an *alternate member* on the Township's Zoning Hearing Board to fill a vacancy for a three-year term.

Interested applicants should send a letter of interest to the Township office at 150 Century Lane, Dillsburg, PA or email it to <a href="mailto:franklintwp@pa.net">franklintwp@pa.net</a>.

Karen Hawkins Township Secretary Franklin Township

## FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP DILLSBURG AREA AUTHORITY BOARD REPRESENTATIVE VACANCY

The Franklin Township Board of Supervisors is looking for a resident interested in serving as a representative for Franklin Township on the Dillsburg Area Authority Board. This is to fill a five-year term.

Interested applicants should send a letter of interest to the Township office at 150 Century Lane, Dillsburg, PA or email it to <a href="mailto:franklintwp@pa.net">franklintwp@pa.net</a>.

Karen Hawkins Township Secretary Franklin Township

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBER VACANCY

The Franklin Township Board of Supervisors is looking for a resident interested in serving as a member for Franklin Township on the Planning Commission. This is to fill a vacancy through 12/31/23.

Interested applicants should send a letter of interest to the Township office at 150 Century Lane, Dillsburg, PA or email it to franklintwp@pa.net.

Karen Hawkins Township Secretary Franklin Township